QUESTION NO 22

By Councillor Smith for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 20 September 2018

Question

- (1) Of the school estate works previously advised to Members, as a result of the 2018 Outcome of Property Condition Surveys report, that had been planned to take place before the start of the new 2018/19 school year, what work:
 - (a) was completed to standard;
 - (b) was started, but not completed to program or standard;
 - (c) was not started.

Answer

(1)

(2)

Question

(2) For any work that was not completed as programmed, what were the reasons?

Answer

Question

(3) What meetings have the Vice Convener and Convener attended over the last four months in an attempt to keep this work programme on schedule?

Answer (3)